ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
Actana (7172)727-132
AcTtpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropon (4722)40-23-64
BpsaHck  (4832)59-03-52
BnapuBocTtok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpap (844)278-03-48
Bonorga (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
ExaTepuHOypr (343)384-55-89
WBaHoBO (4932)77-34-06

WxeBck (3412)26-03-58
WUpkyTck (395)279-98-46
KasaHb (843)206-01-48
Kanununrpap (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62
KupoB (8332)68-02-04
KpacHopap (861)203-40-90
KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
Nuneuk (4742)52-20-81
Kuprususa (996)312-96-26-47

Marnutoropck (3519)55-03-13
MockBa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
Ha6epexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HwuxHuin Hosropopa (831)429-08-12
HoBoky3Heuk (3843)20-46-81
HoBocubupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeHGypr (3532)37-68-04

Mensa (8412)22-31-16
Kasaxcran (772)734-952-31

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PocTtoB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PsasaHb (4912)46-61-64
Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkT-MeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
CapartoB (845)249-38-78
CeBactononb (8692)22-31-93
Cumdpepononb (3652)67-13-56
CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54
Coum (862)225-72-31
CraBpononb (8652)20-65-13
TapxukucTtaH (992)427-82-92-69

https://aignep.nt-rt.ru/ || afp@nt-rt.ru

LLAHTOBbIE OUTUHTIA
PUSH-IN FITTINGS

Cypryt (3462)77-98-35
TBepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbAHoOBCK (8422)24-23-59
Yepa (347)229-48-12
XabapoBck (4212)92-98-04
YenabuHck (351)202-03-61
YepenoBey (8202)49-02-64
ApocnaBnb (4852)69-52-93


https://aignep.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:afp@nt-rt.ru

Cepwua 50000

TexHunyeckme xapaktepuctmku / Technical Characteristics
D— ¢

Yactn u maTtepumansl / Component Parts and Materials

1 HUuKrnepoBaHHbI NAaTyHHbIN KOPMYC 1 Nickel-plated brass Body

2 [leMOHTaXXHOe KOJMbLo 13 aleTasibHOW CMOJIbI 2 Acetalic resin Collet

3 HukunepoBaHHan natyHHaa ¢uKcupytoLas BTyKka 3 Nickel-plated brass Capsule

4 LlaHra 3 HepkaBeloLein cTanm 4 Steel aisi 301 Clamping washer

5 TexHononnmepHoe ornopHoe KosbLo 5 Technopolymeric Safety ring

6 YnnotHeHue 13 NBR 6 Nbr Lip seal

7 YnnotHuTenbHoe Konbuo 13 NBR 7 Nbr Thread packing
[asneHwue / Pressures Temnepatypa / Temperatures
MuHumanbHoe gaenern / Minimum pressure: -0.99 bar (-0.099 MPa) MuHumanbHasa Temnepatypa / Minimum temperature: -20°C
MakcumanbHoe gasneHue / Maximum pressure: 15 bar (1.5 MPa) MakcnumanbHas Temnepatypa / Maximum temperature: +80 °C
Pe3bba / Threads

KoHunueckas pesbba “short” / “Short” Tapered thread.

KoHuueckas pesbba ISO 7.1, BS 21, DIN 2999 / Tapered gas in conformity with 1ISO7.1, BS 21, DIN 2999.
Linnunapuueckas pesbba ISO 228 Classe A / Parallel gas in conformity with ISO 228 Class A.
MeTpuueckas pesbba ISO R/262 / Metric in conformity with I1SO R/262.

CoepuHaemble Tpybkm / Connection Tubes Pabouas cpepa / Fluids
MnactukoBble TPY6KM: Cxatblii Bo3ayx / Compressed air.
PA6, PA11, PA12, NMonnatuneH, *MonuypetaH, PTFE, FEP. Bakyym / Vacuum

*[lnA nonnypeTaHOBbIX TPY6 TpebyeTcA MUHUManbHasA TBEPAOCTb 98

shore.

Plastic tubes:

PA6, PA11, PA12, Polyethylene, *Polyurethane, PTFE, FEP.
*For Polyurethane hoses it is required a minimum hardness of
98 shore.



Cepwua 50000

Pe3b6bl / Threads

KoHunueckas pe3bba “short” 6bina paspaboTtaHa uTo Gbl MONYUNTb Clefyiolne NPYMMyLLecTBa:

* YMeHbLUNTb 061Uyt [NNHY

« MEHbLUNI pa3mep MOJ raeyHblli Koy B COYETaHNM C LUNHAPUYECKO pe3bbon

+ BO3MOXHOCTb CO€AVHEHVA C Pa3HbIMM BHYTPEHHUMU pe3bbamm Kak C KOHWYECKON TaK 1 LIMHAPUYECKO
The “short” taper thread has been designed to offer the following advantages to the users:

- reduced overall lenght;

« smaller hex dimensions compared to the parallel threads;

« to allow the assembly with different female threads both taper as well as parallel;

y  / A/  /

NPT ISO7 ISO 7 ISO 228
NPTF BSPP BSPT BSP
PT PF
KoHunueckas Linnnnapurueckan KoHunueckas Linnunapuyeckan
Tapered Parallell Tapered Parallell

ObecneurBaeT XOpoLyl repMeTUYHOCTb C HeobpaboTaHHbIMU
NoBePXHOCTAMM, 6e3 pacoK 1 ¢ packamu pasHbIX BUAOB U PasHbIX
pasmepoB.

To ensure the right tightening also with

surfaces not perfectly flat, without spot-facing, concave

convex and with different kinds of chamfers or radius.

BHelwwHAA dacka

BHyTpeHHA dacka

CKOLLEHHbIN

Inclined Concave Convex
Tabnu Ua KPpyTAWNX MOMEHTOB / TOI'q ue SpeCIflCatlonS
[
COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO PER FILETTATURE MASCHIO ISO-228 CON OR
TORQUETOMALE THREADS 50225/ WITHIOR COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO PER FILETTATURE MASCHIO “SHORT"
MISURA COPPIA CONSIGLIATA Nm COPPIA DI ROTTURA Nm TORQUE TO MALE THREADS “SHORT”

e RECOMMENDED TORSUE N BREAKING, TORQIUE Nm MISURA COPPIA MINIMA CONSIGLIATA Nm |COPPIA MASSIMA CONSIGLIATA Nm
M5 0,08 0,32 MEASURE RECOMMENDED MINIMUM TORQUE Nm | RECOMMENDED MAX TORQUE Nm
1/8 3 8 1/8 5 7
1/4 9 30 1/4 5 7
3/8 10 60 3/8 5 7
1/2 12 50 1/2 5 7

| VALORI DI ROTTURA POSSONO VARIARE IN BASE ALL'ARTICOLO
BREAKING VALUES MAY VARY ACCORDING TO THE ITEM

| VALORI DI ROTTURA POSSONO VARIARE IN BASE ALL'ARTICOLO
BREAKING VALUES MAY VARY ACCORDING TO THE ITEM



Cepwua 50000

Bce pe3b6bl 310N cepum ( Takke M5) yKOMMNEeKTOBaHbl YNIOTHEHUAMM, KOTOPbIE yXe YCTaHOBNEHHbl Ha GUTUHIK, YTO NO3BONAET COKPATUTL BpeMs

MOHTaa.
All of threads from this range (also the M5), have been equipped with tightening parts which allow the direct assembly of the fittings,

reducing the installation time.

O-Ring umnnHgpryeckon Pe3b6oBOe ynnotHeHne
pe3b6bl ana “short”.
O-Ring of the parallel Thread packing for the
threads. “short” taper threads.

Bce npAmble puTUHIM “short” nnu ¢ umnMHapUYecKkon pe3bboii MOryT MOHTUPOBATLCA C MOMOLLbIO FAEYHOTO KIlloya,
YTO MO3BOJIAET NCMOMb30BATb UX B YCIIOBMAX OFPaHUYEHHOrO MPOCTPaHCTBA.
All the straight fittings, with “short” and parallel threads can be assembled also with Allen wrench

and it is possible to use them in reduced spaces.
G
é

LUaHra / Clamping washer

LlaHra coenaHa 3 Hepx<aBeloLleil cTanu, 1 obecrneymBaeT OTIMYHBINA 3aXXUM TPyObl 13
nio6oro matepurana 6e3 noBpexaeHnsi MOBePXHOCTU.

The washer is made in stainless steel ensures the perfect tube clamping with every Kinds
of materials without damage the surface.

CoepmnHeHne mexay Tpy6Koi 1 GUTUHIOM 06ecneymBaeT MosHY repMeTUYHOCTY Jaxe
npu ygapax v Bubpauun

The connection between the tube and the fitting ensure a total tightness even in severe
conditions such as impact and vibrations.

CneuvanbHas ¢opma ynnoTHeHns obecredrBaeT repMeTYHOCTb AaXKe B Bakyyme.
The particular geometric shape of the seal ensure the perfect tightness even with
vacuum.

01.4



Cepwua 50000

50000

MPAMOW AJAMTOP “MAMA” (SHORT) - STRAIGHT MALE ADAPTOR (SHORT)

Kog Tpy6Ka Ynak.
Code Tube A B L CH1 CH2 Pack.

5000000001 4 1/8 5.5 18 11 3 10

5000000013 4 1/4 7 19 14 3 10

5000000011 5 1/8 5.5 20 11 4 10

5000000012 5 1/4 7 20 14 4 10

5000000002 6 1/8 5.5 21.5 13 4 10

5000000003 6 1/4 7 21 14 4 10

5000000014 6 3/8 7.5 23 17 4 10

5000000015 6 1/2 9 235 21 4 10

5000000004 8 1/8 5.5 24.5 14 5 10

5000000005 8 1/4 7 22 14 6 10

5000000006 8 3/8 7.5 23 17 6 10

CH2 5000000016 8 1/2 9 23.5 21 6 10

5000000007 10 1/4 7 28 17 7 10

5000000008 10 3/8 7.5 255 17 8 10

5000000017 10 1/2 9 26 21 8 10

5000000009 12 1/4 7 315 20 7 10

5000000010 12 3/8 7.5 29.5 20 9 10

5000000018 12 1/2 9 31.5 21 10 10

5000000019 14 3/8 7.5 325 21 9 10

5000000020 14 1/2 9 315 21 10 10

MPAMOW ALLAMTOP “MAMA” (SHORT) CO BCTPOEHHbIM LUECTUTAHHUKOM - STRAIGHT MALE ADAPTOR (SHORT) WITH EXAGON EMBEDDED

T

50010000083 M5 4 8 19 2.5 10

. 50010000014 M5 4 9.5 19.5 2.5 10

\ 50010000024 1/8 5.5 11 18 3 10

50010000094 M7x1 5 10 21 2.5 10

y 50010000076 M5 4 12 24.5 2.5 10

vj 50010000036 1/8 5.5 12 21.5 4 10

50010000046 1/4 7 14 21 4 10

c 50010000058 1/8 5.5 14 25 5 10

50010000068 1/4 7 14 225 6 10

MPAMOW ALIAMTOP “MAMA” (ymnunapnyeckasn) - STRAIGHT MALE ADAPTOR (PARALLEL)

Eh RS A s < . on oo o

5002000021 3 M5 4 8 19 8 2 10

5002000034 4 M3 3 10 21 - 8 10

5002000001 4 M5 4 8 21 10 2 10

5002000002 4 1/8 6 13 20 10 3 10

5002000022 4 1/4 8 16 19.5 16 3 10

5002000018 5 M5 4 8 23.5 12 2 10

5002000019 5 1/8 6 13 22 12 4 10

5002000036 5 1/4 8 16 22 12 4 10

5002000020 6 M5 4 10 24.5 13 2 10

” CH1 5002000003 6 1/8 6 13 235 13 4 10

. = 5002000004 6 1/4 8 16 235 13 4 10

‘ «T» 5002000027 6 3/8 9 20 25 13 4 10

- 5002000028 6 1/2 10 25 27 13 4 10

, 5002000005 8 1/8 6 13 25 14 5 10

5002000006 8 1/4 8 16 23 14 6 10

5002000007 8 3/8 9 20 24 14 6 10

5002000029 8 1/2 10 25 26.5 14 6 10

5002000008 10 1/4 8 16 30.5 17 6 10

5002000009 10 3/8 9 20 27.5 17 8 10

5002000031 10 1/2 10 25 27 17 8 10

5002000032 12 1/4 8 16 34.5 20 6 10

5002000011 12 3/8 9 20 34 20 8 10

5002000023 12 1/2 10 25 31 22 10 10

5002000024 14 3/8 9 20 35 21 10 10

5002000025 14 1/2 10 25 32 22 10 10

5002000012 6 M12x1 8 15 23.5 13 4 10

5002000013 6 M12x1.25 8 15 235 13 4 10

5002000014 6 M12x1.5 8 15 235 13 4 10

5002000017 8 M12x1.5 8 15 27.5 14 6 10




Cepwua 50000

50030

NMPAMOE COEAQVNHEHWE C BHYTPEHHEW PE3bBOW - STRAIGHT FEMALE ADAPTOR

b e A B L Pack
5003000007 3 M5 55 18.5 9 10
5003000008 4 M5 5.5 21 11 10
5003000001 4 1/8 8.5 24 13 10
5003000009 4 1/4 11 27.5 16 10
5003000006 5 1/8 8.5 26.5 13 10
. CH 5003000002 6 1/8 8.5 26 13 10
5003000003 6 1/4 11 29.5 16 10
- 5003000004 8 1/8 8.5 27 15 10
5003000005 8 1/4 11 29.5 17 10
5003000010 8 3/8 12 32 19 10
A 5003000011 10 1/4 11 32 18 10
5003000012 10 3/8 12 335 19 10
5003000013 10 1/2 15 39 24 10
5003000014 12 3/8 12 36 21 10
5003000015 12 1/2 15 41 24 10
NMPAMOE COEAVHEHWE - STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
Kop Tpy6ka Ynak.
Code Tube L B Pack
5004000009 3 26 8.5 10
5004000001 4 30.5 10.5 10
5004000008 5 33 11.5 10
L 5004000002 6 4 32 125 10
- 5004000003 6 34 12.5 10
W" 5004000004 8 6 35 14.5 10
Q 5004000005 8 36 14.5 10

W M 5004000011 10

8 405 175 10
5004000006 10 42 175 10
5004000012 12 10 455 205 10
5004000007 12 47 205 10
5004000010 14 49 215 10
NMEPEEOPOYHOE COEANHEHWUE - BULKHEAD CONNECTOR
Kon Tpy6ka Ynak.
L Code Tube M L CH - Amax Pack.
A max 5005000007 3 M10x1 26 14 5 10
CH 5005000001 4 M12x1 315 17 7 10
5005000006 5 M14x1 33 17 7 10
W‘,’l y W 5005000002 6 Mi4x1 35 17 95 10
= 5005000003 8 M16x1 37 19 105 10
| 5005000004 10 M20x1 43 24 125 10
5005000005 12 M22x1 48 26 16.5 10
YINOBOW ALANTOP HAPYXHSAA PE3bBA (KOHWYECKASA) - ELBOW MALE ADAPTOR (TAPER)
o Re A B U L D g
- 5010000001 4 M5 5 17 15 9 10 10
5010000002 4 1/8 75 17 155 9 10 10

M5 5 20 17 11 125 10

< %ﬂ‘ 5010000010
, 5010000011 18 75 20 175 11125 10

5
5
5010000003 6 1/8 7.5 21 17.5 11 125 10
6
8

2

- 5010000012 1/4 1 21 215 11 125 10
= 5010000004 1/8 7.5 225 19 13 14 10

‘ 5010000005 8 1/4 11 225 215 13 14 10

5010000006 10 1/4 1 265 245 16 17 10

2 5010000007 10 3/8 115 265 24 16 17 10

5010000008 12 1/4 11 30.5 28 19 215 10

5010000009 12 3/8 115 305 28 19 215 10




Cepwua 50000

50106

YINOBOE NOBOPOTHOE COEAVMHEHWE BHYTPEHHAA PE3bBA - ORIENTING ELBOW FEMALE ADAPTOR

Ko, Tpybka Ynak.
o Cone Loy A B L1 12 CHl CH2 D pok
5010600001 4 ~ /8 85 18 19 9 13 10 10
5010600002 4 - 4 1118 215 9 16 10 10
cH1
T 1 5010600003 6 ~ 18 85 21 205 11 13 125 10
e 5010600004 6 4 1121 23 11 16 125 10
o cH2 ’ 5010600005 8 ~ 18 85 225 22 12 13 145 10
. 5010600006 8 ~ 4 11 225 245 12 16 145 10

50111

YINNOBOE NMOBOPOTHOE COEAVMHEHWVE HAPYXHAA PE3bBA (SHORT) - ORIENTING ELBOW MALE ADAPTOR (SHORT)

Cofe e A B L 12 i cR D pa
5011100001 4 1/8 55 18 195 9 13 10 10
5011100002 4 1/4 7 18 21 9 15 10 10

L1 5011100003 5 1/8 55 20 215 11 13 125 10
5011100004 6 1/8 55 21 215 11 13 125 10
5011100005 6 1/4 7 21 23 11 15 125 10
5011100006 8 1/8 55 225 24 12 13 145 10
5011100007 8 1/4 7 225 24 12 15 145 10
5011100008 8 3/8 75 225 245 12 17 145 10
5011100009 8 1/2 9 225 27 12 21 14.5 10
5011100010 10 1/4 7 265 265 14 16 175 10
5011100011 10 3/8 75 265 245 14 17 175 10
5011100012 10 1/2 9 265 27 14 21 17.5 10
5011100013 12 3/8 75 315 265 16 20 215 10
5011100014 12 1/2 9 315 29 16 21 215 10
5011100015 14 3/8 75 315 27 16 20 215 10
5011100016 14 1/2 9 315 295 16 21 215 10

50116

YINOBOE NMOBOPOTHOE COEAVMHEHWVE HAPYXHAA PE3bBA (LMNTNMHOPUYECKAA) - ORIENTING ELBOW MALE ADAPTOR (PARALLEL)

Codice Tubo Conf.
Code Tube A B L1 L2 CH1 CH2 D pyek.
5011600001 3 M5 35 165 175 9 8 10 10
5011600002 4 M5 3.5 18 175 9 ] 10 10
5011600003 4 1/8 5.5 18 18 9 13 10 10
5011600004 4 1/4 7 18 18 9 16 10 10
L1 5011600005 5 M5 3.5 20 20 11 11 12.5 10
5011600006 5 1/8 5.5 20 20 11 13 125 10
CH1 5011600007 6 M5 3.5 21 20 11 11 12.5 10
% 5011600008 6 1/8 5.5 21 20 11 13 125 10
| 5011600009 6 1/4 7 21 215 11 16 125 10
o CH2 5011600010 8 1/8 55 225 225 12 13 145 10
= 5011600011 8 1/4 7 22.5 23 12 16 145 10
o 5011600012 8 3/8 8 22.5 25 12 20 145 25
5011600013 8 1/2 95 225 265 12 25 145 10
5011600014 10 1/4 7 265 255 14 16 175 10
5011600015 10 3/8 8 26.5 25 14 20 175 10
5011600016 10 1/2 95 265 265 14 25 175 10
5011600025 12 1/4 8 315 275 16 20 215 10
5011600017 12 3/8 8 31.5 27 16 20 215 10
5011600018 12 1/2 9.5 315 285 16 25 215 10
5011600019 14 3/8 8 315 275 16 20 215 10
5011600020 14 1/2 9.5 31.5 29 16 25 215 10
5011600021 6 M12x1 7.5 20 22 11 16 125 10
5011600022 6 M12x1.25 7.5 20 22 11 16 125 10
5011600023 6 M12x1.5 7.5 20 22 11 16 125 10
5011600024 8 M12x1.5 7.5 225 235 12 16 145 10




Cepwua 50000

50121

YINTIOBOE NMOBOPOTHOE COEAMHEHWE HAPYXHAA PE3bBA (SHORT) - EXTENDED ORIENTING ELBOW MALE ADAPTOR (SHORT)

Son T%Sga A B Ll L2 CHl CH2 D g
5012100001 4 1/8 55 18 315 9 12 10 10
5012100002 4  1/4 7 18 33 9 15 10 10
5012100003 5 1/8 55 20 36 11 12 125 10
5012100004 6 1/8 55 21 36 11 12 125 10
5012100005 6 14 7 21 375 11 15 125 10
5012100006 8 1/8 55 225 405 12 12 145 10
5012100007 8 1/4 7 225 405 12 15 145 10
5012100008 8 38 75 25 41 12 16 145 10
5012100009 10 1/4 7 265 46 14 15 175 10
5012100010 10  3/8 7.5 265 44 14 17 175 10

50126

YITIOBOE NOBOPOTHOE COEAMHEHWE HAPYXHAA PE3bBA (LMNTMHOPUYECKAA) - EXTENDED ORIENTING ELBOW MALE ADAPTOR (PARALLEL)

. Son. T B L L2 o cH2 D g

— 5012600001 4 18 55 1830 9 1210 10

n 5012600002 4 4 7 1832 9 15 10 10

5012600003 5 /8 55 20 345 11 12125 10

o 5012600004 6 18 55 21 345 1112125 10

N 5012600005 6 147 21 36 1115125 10

5012600006 8 /8 5 23 39 12 12 145 10

al | 5012600007 8 /47 225 395 1215 145 10

5012600008 8 38 8 225 415 1218145 10

A 5012600000 10 1/4_7 265 45 1416 175 10

5012600010 10 3/8 8 265 445 14 18 175 10

YIMOBOE COEJIVHEHVE - ELBOW CONNECTOR

L Code ity L i D Pack

5013000007 3 179 10 10

5013000001 4 17 9 10 10

5013000006 5 0 11125 10

5013000002 6 21 1125 10

a 5013000003 8 25 13 14 10

5013000004 10 %65 1617 10

5013000005 12 30519 215 10

5013000008 14 32519 215 10

50200

TPOVIHVK T-06pazHbiit HAPYKHAS PE3bBA (KOHWYECKAS) - TEE MALE ADAPTOR (TAPER) - CENTRE LEG

Cote Tbe A B L L D g

Ll 5020000001 4 - M5 5 34 15 9 10 10

5020000002 4 - 1/8 7.5 34 15.5 9 10 10

5020000010 5 - 1/8 7.5 40 17.5 11 12.5 10

5020000003 6 - 1/8 7.5 42 17.5 11 12.5 10

~ 5020000004 8 - 1/8 7.5 45 19 13 14 10
- 5020000005 8 - 1/4 11 45 215 13 14 10
5020000006 10 - 1/4 11 53 245 16 17 10

5020000007 10 - 3/8 11.5 53 24 16 17 10

5020000008 12 - 1/4 11 61 28 19 21.5 10

5020000009 12 - 3/8 11.5 61 28 19 215 10




Cepwua 50000

50211

TPOWHWK NMOBOPOTHbIV T-06pastbiin HAPYKHSS PE3bBA (SHORT) - ORIENTING TEE MALE ADAPTOR (SHORT) - CENTRE LEG

CKfcf‘e T‘?Zgga A B LI L2 CHl CH2 D Xgiﬁ
5021100001 4 18 55 34 20 9 13 10 10
5021100002 4 14 7 34 215 9 15 10 10
5021100003 5 178 55 40 22 11 13 125 10
5021100004 6 18 55 42 22 11 13 125 10
5021100005 6 174 7 42 235 11 15 125 10
5021100006 8 18 55 45 255 13 13 145 10
5021100007 8 174 7 45 255 13 15 145 10
5021100008 8 38 75 45 26 13 17 145 10
5021100009 8 12 9 45 285 13 21 145 10
5021100010 0 14 7 53 29 14 16 175 10
5021100011 0 38 75 53 27 14 17 175 10
5021100012 0 12 9 53 205 14 21 175 10
5021100013 12 3/8 75 626 295 16 20 215 10
5021100014 12 12 9 626 32 16 21 215 10
5021100015 14 3/8 75 626 295 16 20 215 10
5021100016 14 12 9 626 32 16 21 215 10

50216

TPOVHWK NMOBOPOTHbIV T-06pazHbiin HAPYXKHAS PE3bBA (LMNVHAPUYECKAS) - ORIENTING TEE MALE ADAPTOR (PARALLEL) - CENTRE LEG

Son. TTE{,Z“ A B L1 L2 CHl cH2 D p
5021600001 3 M5 35 33 17 9 8 10 10
5021600002 4 M5 35 34 18 9 8 10 10
5021600003 4 18 55 34 185 9 13 10 10
5021600004 4 174 7 34 20 9 16 10 10
5021600005 5 M5 35 40 205 11 11 125 10
5021600006 5 1/8 55 40 205 11 13 125 10
5021600007 6 M5 35 42 205 11 11 125 10
5021600008 6 18 55 42 205 11 13 125 10
5021600009 6 74 7 42 2 1 16 125 10
5021600010 8 1/8 55 45 235 13 13 145 10
5021600011 8 14 7 45 24 13 16 145 10
5021600012 8 38 8 45 26 13 20 145 10
5021600013 8 12 95 45 275 13 25 145 10
5021600014 10 174 7 53 275 14 16 175 10

N 5021600015 10 38 8 53 27 14 20 175 10
5021600016 10 12 95 53 285 14 25 175 10
5021600017 12 38 8 625 295 16 20 215 10
5021600018 12 12 95 625 31 16 25 215 10
5021600019 14 38 8 625 295 16 20 215 10
5021600020 14 12 95 625 31 16 25 215 10
5021600021 6 Mi2xI 75 42 22 1116 125 10
5021600022 6 Mixl25 75 42 22 11 16 125 10
5021600023 6 Mi2x15 75 42 22 11 16 125 10

50223

TPOVIHWK NMOBOPOTHbIV T-06pazHbiit HAPYXKHAA PE3bBA (SHORT)- ORIENTING TEE MALE ADAPTOR (SHORT) OFF - SET LEG

Kog Tpy6Ka Ynak.

Code Tube A B L1 L2 CH1 CH2 D Ppack.
5022300001 4 1/8 55 17 20 9 13 10 10
5022300002 4 1/4 7 17 21.5 9 15 10 10
5022300003 5 1/8 55 20 22 11 13 125 10
5022300004 6 1/8 55 21 22 1 13 125 10
5022300005 6 1/4 7 21 235 11 15 125 10
5022300006 8 1/8 55 225 25 13 13 145 10
5022300007 8 1/4 7 225 25 13 15 145 10
5022300008 8 3/8 75 225 28 13 17 145 10
5022300009 8 1/2 9 225 28 13 21 145 10
5022300010 10 1/4 7 265 26 14 16 175 10
5022300011 10 3/8 75 265 26 14 17 175 10
5022300012 10 1/2 9 265 285 14 21 175 10
5022300013 12 3/8 75 315 295 16 20 215 10

5022300014 12 1/2 9 315 32 16 21 215 10




Cepua 50000

50226

YINOBOE NOBOPOTHOE COEANHEHWUE HAPYXHAA PE3bBA (LIMNNHAPWYECKASA) - ORIENTING TEE MALE ADAPTOR (PARALLEL) OFF - SET LEG

Jon Tpybka A B L1 L2 CHICH2 D po

5022600001 3 M5 35 165 17 9 8 10 10

5022600002 4 Ms 35 17 18 9 8 10 10

5022600003 4 178 55 17 185 9 13 10 10

5022600004 4 4 7 17 20 9 16 10 10

L1 12 5022600005 5 M5 35 20 205 11 11 125 10

B 5022600006 5 178 55 20 205 11 13 125 10

CHIA e 5022600007 6 M5 35 21 205 11 11 125 10

n 5022600008 6 18 55 21 205 11 13 125 10

1 « 5022600009 6 a7 21 22 11 16 125 10

. 5022600010 8 18 55 225 225 13 13 145 10

- 5022600011 8 14 7 225 24 13 16 145 10

5022600012 8 38 8 225 26 13 20 145 10

5022600013 8 12 95 225 275 13 25 145 10

D 5022600014 10 4 7 265 27 14 16 175 10

5022600015 10 38 8 265 265 14 20 175 10

5022600016 10 12 95 265 28 14 25 175 10

5022600017 12 38 8 315 295 16 20 215 10

5022600018 12 172 95 315 31 16 25 215 10

5022600021 6 M1 75 21 22 11 16 125 10

5022600022 6 Mixi25 75 21 22 11 16 125 10

5022600023 6 Mi2d5 75 21 22 11 16 125 10

TPOWHVIK T-06pa3Hbiit - TEE CONNECTOR

Cone T e L1 2 cH D Phck

5023000007 3 34 17 9 10 10

5023000001 4 34 17 9 10 10

5023000006 5 40 20 N 125 10

5023000002 6 2 2 1 125 10

5023000003 8 45 25 13 14 10

5023000004 10 53 %5 16 17 10

5023000005 12 61 305 19 215 10

5023000008 14 655 325 19 215 10

TPOVHUK Y-06pazHbiii - Y CONNECTOR

Son TR AL i D Pack

5031000007 3 10 20 11 10 10

5031000001 4 1 32 11 10 10

5031000004 5 135 35 13 125 10

5031000002 6 135 365 13 125 10

5031000003 8 155 41 15 14 10

5031000008 10 185 48 18 17 10

D




Cepwua 50000

50500

COEAVMHEHWE BAHAXKO - SINGLE BANJO BODY

Kog Tpy6bka ynak.
Code Tube A B L CH D Pack.
5050000019 3 M5 125 19 - 10 10
5050000020 3 M6 125 19 - 10 10
5050000001 4 M5 125 19 - 10 10
L 5050000002 4 M6 125 19 - 10 10
5050000003 4 18 15 21 14 10 10
o 5050000013 5 M5 125 20 - 125 10
. 5050000017 5 M6 125 20 - 12,5 10
5050000014 5 18 15 215 14 12,5 10
© 1 o| 5050000015 5 14 17 245 18 12.5 10
5050000016 6 M5 125 205 - 12.5 10
5050000018 6 M6 125 205 - 12.5 10
5050000004 6 18 15 22 14 12.5 10
A 5050000005 6 14 17 25 18 12,5 10
5050000006 8 18 15 24 14 14 10
5050000007 8 14 17 26 18 14 10
5050000008 8 38 20 28 21 14 10
5050000009 10 14 17 29 18 17 10
5050000010 10 3/8 20 305 21 17 10
5050000012 12 38 20 325 21 215 10
5050000021 12 12 24 35 25 215 10
5050000022 14 12 24 355 25 215 10
COEAVHEHVE BAHXO- DOUBLE BANJO BODY
L Cote P A B L cH D Pack.
5051000001 4 M5 125 38 - 10 10
CH 5051000002 4 M6 125 38 - 10 10
ﬂm,l ﬂ V il 5051000003 4 18 15 42 14 10 10
© el al 5051000008 5 18 15 43 14 12.5 10
hw ! 5051000009 5 14 17 49 18 12.5 10
5051000004 6 18 15 44 14 12,5 10
A 5051000005 6 14 17 50 18 12.5 10
5051000006 8 18 15 48 14 14 10
5051000007 8 14 17 52 18 14 10
COEJIMHEHVE MOBOPOTHOE BAHJKO - ORIENTING SINGLE BANJO BODY MALE
Cote T A B U1 L2 o D g
L1 5055000001 4 M5 36 19 245 -  CHS 10 10
o N 5055000002 4 1/8 6 21 28 5 14 10 10
= 5055000012 5 M5 36 20 245 -  CH8 125 10
5055000013 5 1/8 6 215 28 5 14 12.5 10
| | 5055000014 5 14 8 245 31 6 18 125 10
3 5055000015 6 M5 3.6 205 245 -  CH8 125 10
5055000003 6 1/8 6 225 28 5 14 125 10
. 5055000004 6 1/4 8 25 31 6 18 125 10
5055000005 8 1/8 6 24 28 5 14 14 10
. 5055000006 8 1/4 8 26 31 6 18 14 10
5055000007 8 3/8 9 28 355 7 21 14 10
b1 5055000008 10 1/4 8 29 31 6 18 17 10
5055000009 10 3/8 9 305 355 7 21 17 10
5055000011 12 3/8 9 325 355 7 21 215 10
COEJJMHEHVE MOBOPOTHOE BAH/KO - ORIENTING DOUBLE BANJO BODY MALE
- Son ™R A B L L D1 D g
5056000002 4 1/8 6 42 27 14 5 10 10
5056000008 5 1/8 6 43 27 14 5 125 10
5056000009 5 1/4 8 49 31 18 6 125 10
5056000003 6 1/8 6 45 27 14 5 125 10
5056000004 6 1/4 8 50 31 18 6 125 10
5056000005 8 1/8 6 48 27 14 5 14 10
5056000006 8 1/4 8 52 31 18 6 14 10




Cepwua 50000

51410

BONT BAHXA0 OAVNHAPHbI - BANJO STEM SINGLE

. Cote A B C L Pack
5141000011 M5 4 12.5 22 8 25
1 5141000012 M6 5 12.5 23 8 25
5141000013 1/8 6 15 28 14 25
o 5141000014 1/4 8 17 32 17 25
o - 5141000015 3/8 9 20 36 19 25

\ 5141000016 1/2 10 24 42 24 25
17

O m 5141000017 *M12x1.58 32 17 25

JAHHOE W3AENIME MOCTABJIAETCA C LLAHIOW PA66 (ART. 1610).
THIS ITEM WILL BE SUPPLIED WITH THE PA66 WASHERS (ART. 1610).

*NCNONb3YETCA B MOBOPOTHbIX COEAMHEHUAX BAHIPKO 1/4.
*WITH THIS BANJO STEM USING 1/4 ORIENTING BANJO BODY.

51420

BONT BAHXXAO ABOVIHOW - BANJO STEM DOUBLE

Cote A B C L Pack
5142000011 1/8 6 15 44.5 14 25
5142000012 1/4 8 17 50.5 17 25
5142000013 3/8 9 20 58 19 25
5142000014 1/2 10 24 68 24 25
5142000015 *M12x1.5 8 17 50.5 17 25

O )
(\M NAHHOE U3[IE/IME MOCTABJIAETCA C LIAHTOW PA66 (ART. 1610).
\V’“ o o THIS ITEM WILL BE SUPPLIED WITH THE PA66 WASHERS (ART. 1610).
*MICMOSb3YETCA B MOBOPOTHBIX COEAVHEHUAX BAHIXKO 1/4.
*WITH THIS BANJO STEM USING 1/4 ORIENTING BANJO BODY.

>

51430

BONT BAHXO0 TPOMHOW - BANJO STEM TRIPLE

Cote A B C L Pack
1 5143000011 1/8 6 15 61 14 25
5143000012 1/4 8 17 69 17 25
5143000013 3/8 9 20 80 19 25
5143000014 1/2 10 24 94 24 10

JIAHHOE U3JENVE NOCTABJAETCA C LLAHTOW PA66 (ART. 1610).
THIS ITEM WILL BE SUPPLIED WITH THE PA66 WASHERS (ART. 1610).

51440

BONT BAHXA0 OZJVHAPHbIV - MALE - FEMALE BANJO STEM SINGLE
CH Al

Ko, ynak.
Cocf‘e A Al B c D L CH Pack.
[ ] a 5144000001 1/8 1/8 6 15 85 345 14 25
L 5144000002 1/4 /4 8 17 11 405 17 25
] 5144000003 3/8  3/8 9 20 12 455 19 25
a )E ‘V. - NAHHOE M3[IE/IME NOCTABJIAETCA C LIAHTOW PA66 (ART. 1610).
g o © THIS ITEM WILL BE SUPPLIED WITH THE PA66 WASHERS (ART. 1610).
N\l o ==
‘i




Cepwua 50000

50600

COEOVHEHWE HAPYKHAA PE3bBA (UWIMMHAPUYECKAA) - MALE ADAPTOR PARALLEL

Cote D A B L u o g
5060000001 4 M5 4 24 15 8 10
5060000002 4 1/8 6 26.5 15 13 10
D 5060000012 5 M5 4 26 17 8 10
5060000013 5 1/8 6 28.5 17 13 10
= R i 5060000014 5 1/4 8 31 17 16 10
3 - 5060000015 6 M5 4 26 17 8 10
‘ o [ 5060000003 6 18 6 285 17 13 10
7 \ 5060000004 6 1/4 8 31 17 16 10
b/ v
% 5060000005 8 1/8 6 29.5 18 13 10
A, 5060000006 8 1/4 8 32 18 16 10
5060000007 8 3/8 9 33.5 18 20 10
A 5060000016 10 1/8 6 335 22 13 10
5060000008 10 1/4 8 36 22 16 10
5060000009 10 3/8 9 37.5 22 20 10
5060000010 12 1/4 8 385 245 16 10
5060000011 12 3/8 9 40 24.5 20 10
NONMAMUOHAA 3AMYLLKA - POLYAMIDE PLUG
Kop Tpy6bka Ynak.
Code Tube L Pack.
086100031X0RO 3 18 25
086100031X1RO 4 235 25
N i, 4 086100031X3RO 5 245 25
086100031X4RO 6 24.5 25
086100031X7RO 8 26 25
086100031X9RO 10 28.5 25
086100031Y1RO 12 28.5 25
086100031Y3RO 14 28.5 20
JIBOVIHOE COEAVHEHME - DOUBLE JOINT
Kopn Tpy6ka Ynak.
Code Tube L Pack.
- 506250001X1NB 4 31 10
506250001X3NB 5 33 10
- / 506250001X4NB 6 34 10
" = 506250001X7NB 8 36 10
506250001X9NB 10 45 10
— 506250001Y1NB 12 50 10
MNMEPEXOAHWK - REDUCER )
Kop Ynak.
B Code A B L D Pack.
j 5070000006 4 3 30 8.5 10
5070000004 5 4 32 11.5 10
5070000001 6 4 30 10.5 10
5070000005 6 5 34.5 11.5 10
- 5070000008 8 4 325 10.5 10
v 5070000002 8 6 34.5 12.5 10
- 5070000009 10 4 31.5 10.5 10
- 5070000011 10 6 37,5 12,5 10
5070000003 10 8 38.5 14.5 10
A 5070000007 12 8 39.5 145 10
5070000010 12 10 43 17.5 10




Cepua 50000

55800R

OUTUHT-KAPTPUIX - PUSH-FIT CARTRIDGES

Cote e D W W Pack
i N = 5580000008 3 67 9 5 25
. 5580000001 4 87 11 56 25
T I]: 5580000002 5 975 118 63 25
— 5580000003 6 1075 124 69 25
v 5580000004 8 127 124 69 25
b 5580000005 10 157 157 85 25
5580000006 12 183178 95 25
DA SEDE - SEAT
MOCAOOYHbIE PASMEPbBI MO OUTUHI_KAPTPUIOXK
SEATS DIMENSIONS PUSH-FIT CARTRIDGES
YOk 5y b2 b3 D4 HI M2 H3 R
) 3 34 605 64 695 37 6.1 8.6 05
5o 4 42 745 84 9 375 65 95 05
* 5 52 835 94 1015 445 79 105 05
6 62 935 1045 1135 5 85 15 05
8 82 114 124 129 52 85 125 075
10 102 145 154 16 67 105 15 0.75
12 122 17 18 19 75 121 17 1
CBEPJ1O WHCTPYMEHT )1 YCTAHOBKU OUTUHTA-KAPTPUXKA
TOOL FOR PUSH-FIT CARTRIDGES SEAT ASSEMBLING TOOL FOR PUSH-FIT CARTRIDGES
Kog Tpy6ka @ Kopnyca Ynak. Kog Tpy6ka Ynak.
Code Tube o Body Pack. Code Tube Pack.
5580100007 3 10 1 5580200001 3 1
y 5580100001 4 10 1 5580200002 4 1
: , 5580100006 5 12 1 5580200003 5 1
’ 5580100002 6 12 1 5580200004 6 1
o 5580100003 8 12 1 5580200005 8 1
5580100004 10 16 1 5580200006 10 1
5580100005 12 16 1 5580200007 12 1

NHCTPYKLMA MO YCTAHOBKE OUTUHIA-KAPTPUAMA ART. 55800R
PUSH-FIT CARTRIDGES ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTIONS ART. 55800R

2

MpocBepnute oTBepcTue ¢
nomolybto csepna Art. 55801
Make the seat for
the cartridge utilizing
the suitable tool Art. 55801

I

YcTtaHoBUTE npoknagky

B oTBepCTMUE.
Insert the lip seal
inside of the seat.

MOMECTUTE KAPTPUAX B
NHCTPYMEHT ON1A YCTAHOBKU

Art. 55802
Insert the cartridge into
the assembling tool
Art. 55802

3anpecynte KapTpuax npwu
nomowy WHCTPYMeHTa AnNA
YyCTaHOBKM B MOCajoyHoe
oTBepcTMe A[O ynopa.
Press the cartridge inside
of the seat until it will be
reached the abutment surface
with the assembling tool.



Cepwua 50000

50900

KOJITEKTOP 5 BbIBOZIOB - ALUMINIUM MANIFOLD 5 WAYS

Kon Tpy6ka Ynak.
c D Code Tube A C D L L L2 Pack.
. 5090000001 4 1/8 15 25 75 12 13.5 5
- :@.ﬁ ] 5090000002 6 1/8 15 25 90 145 16 5
- - - : ‘g} w _ 5090000003 6 1/4 20 30 90 14.5 16 5
W/ | g} i 5090000004 8 1/4 20 30 100 16 18 5
= i
= edCE
\ il I
iy
L[
CTONOPHAA KITUMNCA - SECURITY CLIPS
Kon Tpy6Kka Ynak.
Code Tube Pack.
509800032X1RO 4-(5/32) 50
509800032X3RO 5 50
509800032X4RO 6-(1/4) 50
509800032X7RO 8-(5/16) 50
509800032X9RO 10-(3/8) 50
509800032Y1RO 12-(1/2) 50
509800032Y3RO 14 50
CbEMHWK- TOOL FOR DISASSEMBLING
— Kon Ynak.
W //f/// Code Pack.
o i 5099000001 10
-
PE3bBOBbIE YIM/IOTHEHWA - THREAD PACKING FOR TAPER THREADS
Kon Pe3bba Ynak.
Code Thread Pack.
5000600240200 1/8 10
c o 1B 5000600240300 1/4 10
B 5000600240400 3/8 10
5000600240500 1/2 10
ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72 WxeBck (3412)26-03-58 Marnutoropck (3519)55-03-13 Mepmb (342)205-81-47 Cypryt (3462)77-98-35
AcTtana (7172)727-132 WUpkyTck (395)279-98-46 MockBa (495)268-04-70 PocTtoB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15 TBepb (4822)63-31-35
AcTtpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04 KasaHb (843)206-01-48 MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93 PsasaHb (4912)46-61-64 Tomck (3822)98-41-53
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60 Kanununrpag (4012)72-03-81 Ha6epexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41 Camapa (846)206-03-16 Tyna (4872)74-02-29
Benropoa (4722)40-23-64 Kanyra (4842)92-23-67 HwxHuit Hosropopa (831)429-08-12 CaHkT-MeTepbypr (812)309-46-40 TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
BpsiHck  (4832)59-03-52 KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62 HoBoky3Heuk (3843)20-46-81 CapartoB (845)249-38-78 YnbaHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
BnapuBocTok (423)249-28-31 KupoB (8332)68-02-04 HoBocubupck (383)227-86-73 CeBactononb (8692)22-31-93 Yda (347)229-48-12
Bonrorpap (844)278-03-48 KpacHopap (861)203-40-90 Omck  (3812)21-46-40 Cumdepononb (3652)67-13-56 XabapoBck (4212)92-98-04
Bonorpa (8172)26-41-59 KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61 Open (4862)44-53-42 CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54 YenabuHck (351)202-03-61
BopoHex (473)204-51-73 Kypck (4712)77-13-04 OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04 Coun (862)225-72-31 YepenoBey (8202)49-02-64
ExkaTepuHOypr (343)384-55-89 Nuneuk (4742)52-20-81 MeHsa (8412)22-31-16 CraBpononb (8652)20-65-13 flpocnaBnb (4852)69-52-93
WBaHoBO (4932)77-34-06 Kuprusua (996)312-96-26-47 KasaxcraHn (772)734-952-31 TapxukucTtaH (992)427-82-92-69

https://aignep.nt-rt.ru/ || afp@nt-rt.ru


https://aignep.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:afp@nt-rt.ru



